<b>≥</b> t;.	STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15-065-22,497 - 0000
•	OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	County Graham
	WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM  ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	
	DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	C SE/4 Sec. 28 Twp. 9S Rge. 25 x West
	Operator: License #4964	1320 Ft North from Southeast Corner of Section
	Name DCF Exploration	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
	Address 940 Wadsworth Blvd., Suite 100	(Note: Locate well in section plat below)
	City/State/Zip Lakewood, CO 80215	Lease Name. Sauer 'A'
	Week Old Grown	D.114
	Purchaser Koch Oil Company	Field Name Bollig
	Douglas C. Friekowy	Producing Formation Kansas City "I" Zone
	Operator Contact Person Douglas C. Frickeyy Phone .(303) -232-5011	Elevation: Ground2553'KB2558'
	Contractor:License #8241	Section Plat
	Name Emphasis Oil Operations	5280.
	- Name	ECEIVED 4620
	Wellsite Geologist Richard Hall STATE CORP Phone (303) -279-6894 STATE CORP	PORATION COMMISSION 3960
	Phone (303) -279-6894 STATE CUM	10 17-88 3630
	ារ	3300
	Designate Type of Completion	C 1 2 1988 2970 2640
	x New Well Re-Entry Workover	2310
		RERVATION DIVISION 1980
	X OII . SWD Tellb vpg	Wichita, Kansas
	Gas Inj Delayed Comp.	990 .
	Dry Other (Core, Water Supply etc.)	330
	If OWWO: old well info as follows:	
	Operator,	528 528 528 538 538 538 538 538 538 538 53
	Well Name	HATED CHOOLY INFOMATION
	Comp. DateOld Total Depth	WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
	WELL HISTORY	Disposition of Produced Water:Disposal   Docket #
	Drilling Method:	Docket # Repressuring
	x Mud Rotary Air Rotary Cable	Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:
	Manage Control of the	Water Resources Board (913) 296-3717
	11/8/88 11/16/88 11/16/88	Source of Water:
	Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	Division of Water Resources Permit #
	4115' 4093'	GroundwaterFt North from Southeast Corner
	Total Depth PBTD	(Well)Ft West from Southeast Corner of
		Sec Twp Rge East West
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented atfeet	
	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes 🕬 No	x Surface Water 4620 Ft North from Southeast Corner
	If yes, show depth set2225feet	(Stream, pond etc. 4620 Ft West from Southeast Corner
	If alternate 2 completion, cement circulated	Sec 35 Twp 9S Rge 25 East X West
	from2225feet depth to Surfacew/260.sx cmt	
	Cement Company Name Halliburton Services Invoice # 716117 /-/0-89	Other (explain)
(210)	sxs Hays District Light (50) sxs Standard	(purchased from city, R.W.D. #)
(210)		icate and filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission,
	200: Colorado Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202	
	82-3-130, 82-3-107 and 82-3-106 apply.	‡: ±
	Information on side two of this form will be he	eld confidential for a period of 12 months if equested
	in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82	
		g shall be attached with this form. Submit OP-4 form with
	all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all tempor	orarily abandoned wells.
	All requirements of the statutes rules and regulat	ions promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have
	been fully complied with and the statements herein are	s complete and correct"to the best of my knowledge
		•
	Signature	rickey K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
	, 0	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
	TitleDate	.12/08/88  C Wireline Log Received
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	C Drillers Timelog Received
	OLL 3	Documber
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of	( <del></del> /
	19	KGS Plug Other
	Notary Public Darcel L. Hartley	(Specify)
	Date Complession Expires 10/02/90	3.7
	The control of the co	13-12-80
	" I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	(3-\Q-\S)   N(7)     Form ACO-1 (5-86)

Operator Name	loration	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Lease Name	Sauer '	A '	Well #	••••
Sec28 Twp95.	Rge25	East West	CountyGr	aham	• • • • • • • •	••••••	•.••
	•	WELL LOG				•	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show importests giving interval pressure reached stationing if gas to surface during	rested, time to Clevel, hydrostat	ol open and clo tic pressures, bot	sed, flowin	g and shut	-in pressi	ires, whether :	-AA. 1
Drill Stem Tests Tal Samples Sent to Geo Cores Taken	logical Survey	Yes No Yes X No Yes X No		Format X Log	lon Descri	ption Sample	
DRILL ST	EM TEST INFOR		FORMAT	rion tops		EPTH SUB	SEA
DST #1 (TORONTO, LANSIN INTERVAL: 3798' - 3851' OPEN: 15-30-15 IF: Weak 1/4" Blow dying FF: Weak Surface Blow di RECOVERY: 10' Mud, (100% IFP: 48 - 48 ISIP: 48 FFP:	to 1/8" Blow ed in 3 minute Mud)	es.	Anhydd Base/I Topeka Heebne Toront Lansir LKC "I Stark Base/I Rotary	rite Anhydrite a er to ng [" Zone	ty 4	2188 2224 3587 – 3799 – 3822 – 3838 – 3997 – 1029 –	+370 +334 1029 1241 1264 1280 1439 1471 1514 1557
IF: Weak 1"-Blow. FF: No Blow, Flushed Too RECOVERY: 80' Muddy Salt IFP: 39 - 39 ISIP: 58	Water with S1 FFP: 68 - FSIP: 87	ight Trace of - 68	Oil.	e, product	ion, etc.	·;	
	Hole   Size Casi	ng   Weight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	#Sacks   Used	Type and Percent Additives	
	/8"   4 1/2"	23# 10.5#/11.6	# 4114' # 2225' I	60/40 Poz 60/40 Poz Hays Dist	135 260	3% cc 2% ge. 2% geI 10% sa	r ilt
	ON RECORD ootage of Each In	terval Perforated	Acid, Frac	Kind of M	Cement So aterial U	queeze Record sed) Depth	]
		(Anchor Catch	300 gal. 3000 gal. er	of 15% Ho	L Acid GA Acid		-   -   -   -
2 3/8"	(Set. At) 3982	1Packer at 3985	Liner Run	Yes	X No	A - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -	
Date of First Production 12/03/88	Producing Method	Flowing X Pump	ing 🔲 Gas L	ift Oth	er (explai	n)	,
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	011 50 Bbls	Gas O MCF	Water 5	Ga:			  -  -  -  -
Disposition of gas: Ver	ted		X Perfora	tion and	~ 200 - 1 9 3	ction interval	



Sauer "A" #2 C SE/4 of Sec. 28 T-9-S R-25-W Graham County, Kansas API #: 15-065-22,497-000

### DRILL STEM TEST INFORMATION (Continued)

DST #3 (KANSAS CITY "I" ZONE)

INTERVAL: 3990' - 4010'

OPEN: 30-30-45-60

IF: Weak Blow building to 2" Blow. (fair increase)

FF: Weak Blow building to 3 1/2" Blow. (Blow continuing to increase)

RECOVERY: 60' Gas in Pipe, 5' Free Oil, 30' Heavy Oil Cut Mud.

(2% Gas, 68% Oil, 30% Mud) No water.

IFP: 39 - 39

ISIP: 97

FFP: 48 - 48

FSIP: 174

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

DEC 12 1988

DST #4 (KANSAS CITY "J" ZONE) INTERVAL: 4004' - 4028'

OPEN: 30-30-6----

IF: Weak 1/2" Blow in 7", Declined to Surface Blow.

FF: Weak Surface Blow.

RECOVERY: 15' Mud with Slight Trace of Oil.

CONSERVATION DIVISION

Wichita, Kansas

IFP: 29 - 29

ISIP: 203

FFP: 29 - 29

FSIP: -----

DST #5 (KANSAS CITY "K" ZONE)

INTERVAL: 4026' - 4050'

OPEN: 15-30----

IF: Weak Surface Blow, Died in 6". FF: No Blow, Flushed Tool, No Blow.

RECOVERY: 8' Mud.

IFP: 29 - 29

ISIP: 48

FFP: -----

FSIP: -----



# BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY 15-005-22497-0000

### TICKET CONTINUATION

FOR INVOICE AND TICKET NO.

DATE															
İ	CUSTOMER ORDER	R NO	).		WELL NO.	AND FARM		C	COUNTY	′				STATE	
12/02/88 CHARGE TO	1,				A-2	Sauer				raha	m			KS	
D C F Expl	oration	مبيند			"	F Explo		1.	RACTOR	_			No. R	7823	74
MAILING ADDRESS				•	DELIVERED		Dr.	LOCAT	ION CO	ne I	PREPAR	Same of	*	,,,,,,	
8915 Prick	ley Pear Ci	rc	le	, ,,,	0be	rlin,KS		50	329		L	yle			
Parker, CO	80134				OELIVERED S/M	oreland,	KS	TRUCK 50	181		PECEIVI	ED BY		L	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	<u> </u>	DE		DESCR	IPTION			ITS 1		UNITS 2		UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	т
504-308		T	1	Staa	ndard Cemen	<b>+</b>		1 3	MEA 6 sk		Y.   N	MEAS.	6.75	010	00
5 <del>06-</del> 105		J	П	ĭ	ix 'A'	<u> </u>			4   sk		<del>-                                    </del>		3.50		.00
506-121		1	В	(4)	Halliburton	Gel All	owed 2%		1	4.	i		3.30		1/c
507-277					Halliburto			210	0 sk		<del>-</del>		.74		40
507-285		l	ŧ	Econ	-				4 1b		<b>A</b>	2	.80		.20
507-210		Г	Г	Floc		1,211			2 1b		S		1.21		922
								1	-   (	(36)	<del>ک ا</del>				
504-308		1	H	Stan	dard Cement		ear:	5(	o sk	37			6.75	337	.50
									72	7	İ				
510-222		1	В	20/4	Brady San	d (On Si	de) <		2 sk					7	.95
509~554		1	В	Hall	iburton Gel	(On Sid	e) (Sk)	22	2 sk				6.30	12	.60
					4	,								:	
						~	$(0)_{\alpha}$	•							
							2			i	:				
								,			!				
	CEIVED ON 1989	N			· ·	110									
oF.	EIVED HAISS.	**		1194	. VIS	)	÷							Ŧ	
- CORP	PATION		9 mm ==	, j	V/0/1/2	3:		•							
STATE	6 1900										,				
	VV 4	CI	N			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-						
	CERVATION DIV	gë.							+-	<u> </u>				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	CONSERVATION DIV	-							<del>-  </del>	1.	i				
				Returned Mileage					1		1.				
				Charge	TOTALW	/EIGHT	LOADE	D MILES	-	TON MILE	s				
				SERVICE	CHARGE ON MATERIA	LS RETURNED				CU. FEET	·				
500-207	. •	1	В	SERVICE	CHARGE		w Pho			260 CU. FEET	sk	.	.95	247	.00
500-306		1	В	Mileage Charge	25,176 TOTAL WE	іднт		5 ED MILES		566.			.70	396	. 52
No. B 7	82374						·· <b> ·</b>	RY FORW			T	SUB-TO	OTAL	2,688	.09
	<del> </del>		_	ORM 1911	- R6 REV. 8-85			<del></del>		····	Щ.		<u>i</u> l		L



TICKET No. 723752-7

<b>₽</b> -				A Di	vision of Halliburton Company	•						
ORM 1906 R-11												
/ELL NO FARM OR LEA	ASE NAME			COUNTY	STA		CITY / OFF	SHORE LOCAT	ION	DAT	TE -	25
A - 2	SAUCE			CHRABIL	OWNER	( ) ( )	<u> </u>	ПСК	ET TYPE (C		NITROG	EN JOB
HARGE TO						T 4 31	•	1	NCE -	SALES	YES	NO 1
DDDESS	Explanter T	- 1	<u> </u>		とプロデーク CONTRACTOR	. A. Jase			LOCATION		CODE	
5978 I	edio Substantia de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión	9, ,	يواد المراجع المراجع	8 6 1 1	Alexage	1 1.50	60		OBER	Fee 10	503	49
ITY, STATE, ZIP	explanat Prickley 1		<u>,</u>	<u> </u>	SHIPPED VIA	FRE		SES 7	LOCATION		CODE	
PARK	WELL CATEGOR	١.,	10	194 -	31645		PPO				CODE	
		Y	WE	ELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO		44.4	3	LOCATION		CODE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF	100/		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ORDER NO.	1660-1	9. P.S.		RRAL LOC	ATION		
1 10 mm			, .	<b>B-</b>				·				-
	n, the above-named Custom stomer's default in payment	er agre	es to pay Halliburto	on in accord with the rate	s and terms stated in Hallib b following the month in w	urton's current p	rice lists. Invo	ices payable Ni omer agrees to	T by the 20 pay interes	Oth of the follow	ving month after default at the hig	date hest
MANIOL COULTACT Late	applicable, but hever to exe		These con	me and conditions shall be	anversed by the law of the	state where ser	vices are peri	onned or equip	ment or mar	eriais are turns		
Unliberton um	raute only title to the nuclu	ts star	nties and materials	and that the same are fro	e from defects in workman	ship and materia	S. THERE AH	NO WATHAM	IES, EAFNE	33 OH IMIT LIED	A sample in an	COLLEG
of action (whether in supplies or materials of punitive or consequent	on their return to Halliburto	n or, at	reach of warranty t Halliburton's opti	ion, to the allowance to	the customer of credit for	the cost of suc	h items. In n	o event shall l	lalliburton b	e liable for spe	cial, incidental, i	ndirect,
	SECONDARY REF	L				UNI	TS 1	UNIT	S 2	UNIT	AMOU	uT
PRICE REFERENCE	OR PART NO.	0 C.	ACCOUNT	DESCR		QTY	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE		1 -
Add to the same		J	M	ILEAGE 🧤 🚜	A Section 1	370	die		1	80	110	00
100-115				• Vis.		2336		1/20			980	00
10 000		$\vdash$	- 7	100	<u> </u>	The state of the s	i	- Parker	1		155	00
116. 73te		1	T.Y	CARROLL CTG	City Dur Seinele	.6.5	Jus		-	<del>   </del>	الارام	100
				:								ļ
					ř				1			
							1		-			
		-				-			1:			<del>                                     </del>
							!		<u> </u>			
								i	<u>i</u>		·	
					January .		!		1			
		-	· ·		THE	1 i i	1	10000	.1			
		-					1100	1 (m) (m)				1
				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	1 Same	<del>-    </del>			-
			ű-X	: LIM	1/17	$\mathbb{N} \cup U$	1.1		1			
<u> </u>		+	3		Medicalli	]			-			
		+		The tree	777		1 1		1			
		-		15/1/1			<del>-  </del>	-	-	1		+
			4.	3			<del>i</del>	ļ	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	111/1.00		1)					<u> </u>		·		
	(05)	.,(5)	Ob				i		i			
	CENTRON	141.						,	<del></del> -			
	RECENTION		<u> </u>					<del> </del>	<del>-                                    </del>	1		
	E CORPORT	1/30			i	· ·		ļ				<del> </del> -
571	M		USION	•	. !				<u>i</u>			
	7/2,	101	DIAL				!		:			
40 555	ATTACHED CER	NIN.	VIEDIVI D	ELIVERY TICK	FT NO	<b>B</b> -				ı		
AS PER	ATTACHED (180)	(O,IA)	MILITAL D		TAND	APDS ACT OF 1	38, AS AMEI	NDED HAS BEE	N .		1	
WAS JOB SATISFACTORIL				COMPLIED WITH	IN THE PAIR LABOR STAND. IN THE PRODUCTION OF C ER THIS CONTRACT.	OODS AND OR	WITH RESPEC	T TO SERVICE	<b>5</b>			
WAS OPERATION OF EQU								į			i	
WAS PERFORMANCE OF I	PERSONNEL SATISFACTORY	·			REMO.IT	<u> </u>		.		SUB TOTAL	APPLICABLE TO	AXES 14
x Donald	C. Tricky				HALLIBUF	TON OPERAT	OR · .	•			BE ADDED ON	INVOIC
CUSTOMER OR	HIS AGENT (PLEASE F	rint)		HALLIBURTON APPROVAL								
CUSTOMER OR	HIS AGENT (SIGNATU	RE)		I AFFROVAL	CUSTOME	R						

#### HALLIBURTON SERVICES JOB LOG

WELL NO. A - 2 LEASE SAMER TICKET NO. 723752

JOB TYPE CI. T. TOP STAGE THRU FO. CI.TR. DATE 12-2-28 RATE (BPM) 0500 CALLED OUT OH LOC. - Big Raining Com. SusAc 0805 REQUESTER 0800 MODEL III REPYFO FINGERS STARTED IN HO 0945 ROP SET AT 2330 1016 1000 1000 Fingers 2279 - LORDHOLE - PRES. TST. 35 act. 1030 Spat ISK OF SAND-LETTENOFALL 1010 1 801 FOUND F.O. HOOK UP. 1133 3 5000 OPEN F.O. CHAR. - EKERR CIRCULATION 5000 7 ESI. START LORBING BUL ANGAO 1128 450 M START MIXING DIO SET OF NATE OFFE LIST CAT 1131 3 1812/20 700 CMT. GIRCULATING - 86 BRE PUMPED 1157 3 1205 32 800" START STOSKE OF STANDARD NIADO 115 1210 33 FINISH COT - START Displ. - Cinc, ConT. 12 750 Finish CINT - CLOSE F.O. 1214 1000 1000 PRES UP- HELD. 1215 1218 33 REVERSE OUT - 2000. PULL THIS. + CATCHER, 1230 Fa FirmersouT 1305 CATCHER Y SCAT NIPPLE STARTEDIN NOU 1314 CIPTULATE SAND OFF OF ROD 1400 POSSI Fill Cige 141:0 Rig S. Marking 1125 REP RELEASED - PALL TENS. 1600 1646 ROPOLT OF HOLE 1700 JOB COMPLETE RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION 1989 D | NAL CONSERVATION DIVISION



FORM 1908 R-5

#### WORK ORDER CONTRACT AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

ATTACH TO	and the first of the said
INVOICE & TICKET	NO

77 HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO: AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF OWNED BY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT NEW MAX. ALLOW FORMATION NAME FORMATION THICKNESS CASING FROM LINER TUBING MUD WEIGHT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE PERFORATIONS INITIAL PROD \_BPD, H2O\_ PERFORATIONS PRESENT PROD BPD. H2O \_\_\_ BPD. GAS. PERFORATIONS MATERIALS TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING 🗌 ANNULUS 🗎 CASING 🗎 TUBING/ANNULUS 🗎 HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: (a) To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price lists. Halliburton shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Halliburton against any liability for damage to property of Customer and of the well owner (if different from Customer), unless caused by the willful misconduct orgross reuligence of Halliburton, this provision applying to but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage. Customer shall be responsible for and accure Halliburton against any liability for reservoir loss or damage, or property damage resulting from subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton. Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any and all liability of whatsoever nature for damages as a result of subsurface trespass, or an action in the nature thereof, arising from a service operation performed by Halliburton hereunder. Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for injury to or death of persons, other than employees of Halliburton, or damage to property (including, but not limited to, njury to the well), or any damages whatscever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any way connected with the use of radioactive material in the well hole, unless such damage shall be caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton Halliburton makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of the results of any treatment or service. Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments which are lost in the well and if such equipment, tools or instruments are not recovered. Customer shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of Halliburton. If Halliburton equipment, tools or instruments are damaged in the well, Customer shall pay Halliburton the losser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. In the case of equipment, tools or instruments for marine operations, Customer shall, in addition to the foregoing, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of Halliburton's equipment, tools or instruments which occurs at any time after delivery to Customer at the landing until returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton. (h) Because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart Recause of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton Halliburton personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that triburton shaked be responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information except where due to Halliburton's gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or turnion. Silving the responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information except where due to Halliburton's gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or turnion. Silving the responsible for any damages arising from the use of such information except where due to Halliburton's gross negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or turnion. Silving the such that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTIABILITY, FITNESS Cities and materials and that the same are free from defects Invoices payable NET by the 20th of the plowing month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated. Customer agrees to play interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ an attorney to enforce collection of said account. Customer agree to have all collection costs and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.

This contract shall be governed by the law of the law of the law of the law of the law of the amount of the unpaid account.

Halliburten shall not be bound by any the law of the month in which the involved involved in the law of the la

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

CUSTOMER

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

CUSTOMER

aw of ITIBN DWISTON are performed or equipment or materials are furnished..

Las of my Kansania in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized executive officer of Halliburton.



TICKET NO. 716117-6

A Division of Halliburton Company

SE NAME	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COUNTY	TATE .	CITY / OFF	SHORE LOCAT	ION	C	ATE	ಾಎ
<u> </u>	3		OWNER	- 1		ПСКЕ	T TYPE (C	HECK ONE)	NITROG	EN JOB
Expla		citio	CONTRACTOR	Extolo	ا ی <mark>ک در پیشیم</mark>			SALES	CODE	NO [jet]
5 track	e.A.	VEC-	Circle Mily	FREIC	CHARGE	GES C	OCATION	24/10	CODE	) ]
· Co.	()	10E	371 3579	17/11 (July)	PPD		OCATION	,	CODE	
WELL CATEGOR	av. Galair	i omen	WELL PERMIT NO.	ore/an	SX	ું,   <b>3</b> ՝	OCATION		CODE	
ОВ			B-1272HW ORDER NO.	1		REFE	RRAL LOC	CATION		
, the above-named Custon	ner agr	rees to pay Hall	burton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halli nt by the last day of the month following the month in the event it becomes necessary to employ an atturner	burton's current pri which the invoice is	ce fists. Invo	ices payable NE torner agrees to count. Custome	T by the 2 pay interes	Oth of the foll at thereon after	owing month after or default at the hig tion costs and atto	date hest rney
20% of the amount of the ants only title to the produ CULAR PURPOSE OR OT	unpai icts, su HERW	d account. Thes applies and mate ISE WHICH EX	e terms and conditions shall be governed by the law of the rials and that the same are free from defects in workmaTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY	ne state where servi nship and materials PRECEDING SENT	Ces are perf THERE ARE ENCE. Halli	ormed or equipm ENO_WARRANTI burton's liability	ent or ma ES, EXPRI and cus	terials are furn SS OR IMPLIE tomer's exclus	ished. D, OF MERCHANTA sive remedy in any	ABILITY,
contract, tort, product lia a their return to Halliburt al damages,	bility, on or,	breach of war at Halliburton's	anty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of option, to the allowance to the customer of credit for	any products, sup or the cost of such	items, In n	terials is expres o event shall H	sly limited	I to the repla	cement of such properties, incidental, i	indirect,
SECONDARY REF	0 L	ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	·	T	UNITS	2 MEAS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	NT .
	1		MILEAGE 3570	M	1 100%	1	† 	920	99	00
	1		Prema Charage	2225	24	S	1		GOH	Q.
					-					
			<i>e</i> 1		<u> </u>		<u> </u>			
							<u> </u>	,		ļ
	ļ		<u> </u>				-		į.	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>		:	_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>			<u> </u>
	-				1		!			
	-	:			1		<u> </u>		1	
	-		me her	111	$\frac{435}{6}$	11-3	<u>i</u> 1		:	-
	+	1-7-	The state of the s			Name of the second	1			<del>                                     </del>
			J. J. MANY	J   = -			<del> </del>			
			Will Mill				1			
		1					1		,	
17.5		1/7					<u> </u>	ļ	:	ļ
RECE	MF	COMMISSI					!			ļ. 
TATE CORPORA	1101	PROL	***************************************					-		-
214.					<u> </u>		1			
74,	`-	TION DIVI	310 <sup>N</sup>		<u> </u>		 			<del>                                     </del>
TTACHED ECH				R-TO	一つつけ		<u> </u>	1	7695	100
	4901	, ,, _, ,,	WE CERTIFY THAT THE FAIR LABOR STANDA		AS AMENI TH RESPECT	DED HAS BEEN TO SERVICES	<del></del>		CH, Waller	
MENT SATISFACTORY?			FURNISHED UNDER THIS CONTRACT.	40				*		
ISONNEL SATISFACTORY?				TON OFFICE				SUB TOTAL	APPLICABLE TA	YES WI
Facelity.			HALLIBUR HALLIBUR	TUN UPERATOI	1				METLICABLE IA	NES WIL
	WELL CATEGOR  WELL CATEGOR  OB  The above-named Custor orner's default in paymen 20% of the amount of the product lie to the product lie of their return to Halliburt I damages.  SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.  TTACHED BULL  COMPLETED?  MENT SATISFACTORY?  MENT SATISFACTORY?	WELL CATEGORY  OB  The above-named Customer agomer's default in payment of corners of the amount of the units. Only, title to the products, st. CULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWAY. Their return to Halliburton or, it damages.  SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.  C.  TAY  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ONLY TO THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION	WELL CATEGORY  The above-named Customer agrees to pay Hallingtoner's default in payment of Customer's accounting policiable, but never to exceed 18% per annum. I 20% of the amount of the unpaid account. These products applies, and mate CULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE CHILICHES CONTROL, tort, product liability, breach of warred damages.  SECONDARY REF OR PART NO.  C. ACCOUNT  THE CORPORATION  STATE CORPORATION  ON 18 AND STATE CORPORATION  TO TACHED BULKWWATERIAL  COMPLETED?  THACHED BULKWWATERIAL  COMPLETED?	OWNER  CONTRACTOR  WELL CATEGORY  WELL CATEGORY  WELL PERMIT NO.  DELIVERED TO  ORDER NO.  B-12.  ORDER NO.  O	OWNER  ONTACTOR  ONTACTOR  WELL CATEGORY  WELL CATE	OWNER OF THE CATEGORY  WELL CATEGORY	OWNER DOWNER SERVICE CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUED TO CONTINUE TO CONTINU	ONNER DECEMBER OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	CONTINUED COLORS ON STREET STATE OF THE STAT	DOWN TO THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O



## WORK ORDER CONTRACT

ATTACH TO INVOICE & TICKET NO.

FORM 1908 R-6

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

A Halliburton Company

AND PRE-TREATMENT DATA

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE

	THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO:	Expl	fiorco	CUSTOM	FD)		<del></del>	<del>:</del>
	AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI				ą.	
WEL	NO. P. LEASE SCILLEY		SEC	<u> 23                                    </u>	_ TWP. <u> </u>	5	RAI	NGE <u>25w</u>
TELO	COUNTY CYCLARCOM STATE	TE KS		OWNED	DCI	F Ext	dora	neit
	THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	D BY TH			IIS AGEN	r ·	
ORN	IATION TYPE		NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
ORN	IATION	CASING	11	10.3	241 211	KQ.	-	
	FROM TO 2225	LINER		1.1	, , , , ,		;	
_	L DEPTH MUD WEIGHT	TUBING-			2200	KB		C. margaret invit
	HOLE TO S.	OPEN HOLE				X		SHOTS/FT.
	AL PROD: OIL BPD, H <sub>2</sub> O BPD, GAS MCF	PERFORATION	ONS				·	
	ENT PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATION	ONS					
,,,,,,	5, 5, 7, 25 5, 5, 6, 5	PERFORATION	ONS					
PRFV	IOUS TREATMENT: DATETYPE			_ MATERIALS			i	
	TMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING	☐ TUBING/AI	NNULUS [			/ER ORDERE	.D	
	Cont to Sund Above	, Fo	( 100 VV	new te	J. 111	14.	12 OIC	F 5 1
	MINE THE Flor	e/e 5	100	5 C. tc	undana	1-10	7 A.V	
	as directed	-	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		3,22		
			1.					
UST	OMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION 1	TO RECEIVE TI	HE PRODUC	CTS. SUPPLIE	S. MATERIA	LS. AND SE	RVICES	
	onsideration, the above-named Customer agrees: THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGN			<del></del>		i		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price lists.			,				,
(b)	Halliburton shall not be responsible for and Customer shall secure Halliburton against any list the willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton, this provision applying to but not limite	ability for damage ed to subsurface da	to property	of Customer and rface damage aris	of the well ow	ner (if different face damage.	from Customer)	, unless caused by
(c)	Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for reservoir I blowout, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of	loss or damage, of Halliburton.	r property da	amage resulting for	om subsurface	pressure, losing	control of the	well and/or a well
(d)	Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any and all liability of wha service operation performed by Halliburton hereunder.	ntsoever nature for	damages as	a result of subs	irface trespass	, or an action in	the nature the	ereof, arising from a
(e)	Customer shall be responsible for and secure Halliburton against any liability for injury to or to the well), or any damages whatsoever, irrespective of cause, growing out of or in any willful misconduct or gross negligence of Halliburton.	death of persons way connected with	, other than e	mployees of Hall radioactive mate	burton, or dam rial in the well	age to property hole, unless suc	(including, but th damage shall	not limited to, injury 1 be caused by the
(f)	Halliburton makes no guarantee of the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor of	of the results of an	y treatment o	r service.	,			•
(g)	To the extent permitted by law, waives the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consu					•		
(h)	Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipment, tools shall pay Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligence of the lesser of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused by shall in addition to the foregring, be fully responsible for less of or damage to any of Halli returned to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of Halliburton.	Halliburton, If Hall The sole negligeno iburton's equipmen	iburton equip e of Halliburt	nent, tools or ins on, in the case o	truments are di L'equipment, tor	amaged in the vols or instrumen	vell, Cristomer s ts for marine or	shall pay Halliburton perations, Customer
(i)	Because of the uncertainty of veriable viell conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and messenth analysis job mecommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton persequents that Hall furnish shall not the sensible Orany damages arising from the use of such of it.	d supporting service onnet will use their information except	es furnished l r best efforts t where due to	by others, Hallibur in gathering such b Halliburton's gro	ton is unable to information and iss negligence o	guarantee the re their best judg or willful miscond	icouracy of any ment in interpret duct in the prepr	chart interpretation, fing it, but Customer aration or furnishing
(0)	sending of the discontantly of vendation valid conductors and the non-easity of relying on facts and makes high processing of recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton, Halliburton persisting the state of the Halliburton or other than the containing the Halliburton or other than the conductors and the same and the Halliburton or other than the same as the RCHANTIABH IT A STATE OF THE SERVICE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED of action (whether probability than the conductors of the allowance to the spanishes of the conductors of the allowance to the spanishes of the conductors of the allowance to the spanishes of the conductors of the conduc	re free from defect IN THE IMMEDIATE to use of any pr Customer of credit	ts in workma ILY PRICEDI odects, suppl for the cost	uship and materi NG SENTENCE, les or materials i of such items, In	ris THERE AR dailiburten's lint s expressly lim no event shall	E NO WARBAN illity and Custom ited to the repla Halliburton be il	TIES, EXPRES per's exclusive re- locament of such able for special	S OR IMPLIED OF embdy in any cause of products auphies incidental architect.
rk,	Invovers any time (2) by the CCC of the Tellowing month after date of invoice, Upon Custome is dated. Custom in according to interest thereign after default at the biological lawful contract.	rr's default in payn at rate applicable t fees in the amount	nent of Custor out never to e of 20% of the	ner's account by exceed 18% per a camount of the ur	the last day of innum, in the e ipaid account.	the month follow vent it becomes	ving the months necessary to	in which the invoice employ an attorney
(1)	to enforce policytion of Jall' occurs. Curriomer metalls pay all redection costs and attorney to this contract of the measured by the following state where persones are performed or equipment for shall not be become the many modifications in this contract, except where so CON WIGHT 18.	ment or materials a	re furnished.					•
1 1	11 diburton shed and the beam SERV hank & Prodifications in this contract, except where so	uch change or mod	dification is ma	nde in writing by a	duly authorized	d executive office	a, of Halliburton	
	O. Mich.		1 HAVE F	READ AND UNDE	RSTAND THIS C	ONTRACT AND	REPRESENT	

Clash contract rate applicable but never to a service state of the services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished.

SERVICENERAL modifications in this contract, except where such change on the services of the services are performed or equipment or materials are furnished. I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT LAM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAME AS CUSTOMER'S AGENT.

SIGNED

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

### JOB SUMMARY

WILLIAM FR POS

HALLIBURTON DECREDED A

LLIBURTON DIVISION

HILLED ON 1233752

	43 KS	<u></u>	·	BEC	1 W.P	RNG. <u></u>	NEW	WEIGHT	SKA N	FROM	TO TO	MAXIMUM PS
MATION NAME			TYPE			CASING	USED	103/11	# 1/2	1,0		VFFOMVBFE
RMATION THICKNESS		PRO	M				1	1.11	- trap	10.43		
	8PD, W		<del></del>		MCFD	LINER			1			
ESENT PROD: OIL	BPD. W	VATER	BPD.G	AS	MCFD	TUBING		i				SHOTS/FT.
MPLETION DATE	×	AUD TYPE		_MUD WT.		OPEN HOL		, .		<del> </del> -		
CKER TYPE			SET A	·	,	PERFORAT				<del> </del>		,
TTOM HOLE TEMP.			PRESSURE			PERFORAT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del> </del>		
SC. DATA CO.C.	Ir.TR. and	الم الميور ميد	TOTAL D	EPTH	JOB	DATA	IONS	L	L.,		<u> </u>	
	TOOLS AN	ID ACCE	SSORIES			CALLED	ŪΤ	ON LOC	ATION	JOB STARTED	108	COMPLETED
		<del></del>		M	AKE	DATE 22	2-8	PATEL	2.2.24	DATE	27 DAT	e 1
	D-SIZE	2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2			, to a special	TIME OF				TIME O 9	TIME	
OAT COLLAR						L			ONNEL AN	D SERVICE	UNITS	
OAT SHOE				<u>.</u>	·			NAME		UNIT NO. &	TYPE	LOCATION
UIDE SHOE	<del></del>					6/			7485	33645		1 .
OTTOM PLUG					:	1.3 3 + 10	. <u></u>			Teols .	OB	Reins
OF PLUG					.1	\$ 22	10,1	* 83	271	3577		
EAD						K le			110	Rem	050	CRUM
ACKER ASSOCIAL	177 22 . 11	. S. v.	<del></del>	ROL	150	RMI	4500.		916	50121		5
THER	man dijez filik - Es	tau'		Eyer 7 <sub>3</sub> ,5			100		1	BultTR	K On	Kin K
inek	. M.	TERIA	LS			·	1					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
					0					7		
REAT. FLUID	- 1	• .	DENSITY		LB/GAL. API LB/GAL. API	<del> </del>	·			1		<del></del>
ISPĖ, FLUID			DENSITY		LU/GAL,-API					1		· .
ROP. TYPE		512E	1	LB								71.3
ROP. TYPE	<del></del>	SIZE	· ·	LB	<u> </u>	<del></del>				1		
CID TYPE		G A	1	<del>-</del>	~	i	i					;
CID TYPE		GA			~		·			T		
CID TYPE	ار	<u>~</u> ~°	SION	161		DEPARTME	NT T	ool 1	Cni	T		
URFACTANT TYPE	- CINY	CONNE	-•_ <u></u>				 L ON OF J	IOB RIK	୍ଧ 🖣 ପ୍ର	150		
E AGENT TYPE	E CORPORATION	Mr. av				( ) 1		0 / 37	ASC 7	NRME	C. C. 13.7	12:22
LUID LOSS ADD.TYPE	- KINDAW.	GAL.	<u>12,2</u>			/ الآنو	1 12	80				
BLLING AGENT TYPE	Econ.	_2.7	80. <u></u>	-		+ <del></del>		*				
RIC. RED. AGENT CAR	17.	GAL.	" "ISION	114		JOB DONE	THRU:	TUBING C	c.	ASING .	ANNULUS []	TBG./ANN.
REAKER TYPE	74,	GAL.• ار	UN Blair	'\"				-	_			
SLOCKING AGENT TYPE	· <del></del>	FAVA	Kauz			CUSTOME	R ITATIV≓	$X \vdash$	Jova 1	I + ille		
PERFPAC BALLS TYPE.	22	N <sup>SK, WiCh</sup>	ON PINISON	17 V.				<u> </u>	ノバ			
					<del></del>	HALLIBUR OPERATOR	TON S	1.13	izyd i'r		COPIES AEQUESTE	D
THER					CEMI	ENT DATA					<i></i>	<del></del>
STAGE NUMBER OF SACKS	TYPE	API CLASS	BRAND	BULK	:		AD	DITIVES		:	YIELD CU.FT./SK	MIXED LBS./GAL
210	Harrison		"SAFT"	13	4 51	00010	•	<u></u>			3.66	10 %
1000	1 1 Carrier		277		No AL						1.12	15.4
	P 2 2 3 3 4 4		<del></del>	1	.,, . ,	1/2						
	<del> </del>	<b> </b>		1								
	+			1								
	L	JRES IN	PSI	1	SUMMA	RY .		1	VOL	UMES		
	PRESSU		ICDI ACEMENT			PRESLUSH:	881)G	<u>Er j</u>	5.4	TYPE		
	PRESSU		SPEACEMENT			LOAD & BKI	)N: 88L	GAL	<u> </u>	PA	Ö: BBLGAL	C
CIRCULATING		b	AXIMUM									Section 1997
CIRCULATING		M	URE GRADIEN	IT		TREATMENT	: BBL	GAL	4 2 2000	D15	SPL:@BJJ-GAL	82
CIRCULATING		FRACT	URE GRADIEN	IT		TREATMENT	: BBL	GAL	115 -	12		82
CIRCULATING		FRACT	URE GRADIEN	IT		TREATMENT	: 88L	GAL.	107.	12	SPL:	<u> </u>
CIRCULATING	HYDRAUL	FRACT 5-MINIC HOR	SEPOWER	IT		TREATMENT	: 88L	GAL.	107.	12		X 2